505477416 05/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5524220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS MALONEY	04/13/2016
JENNIFER WHITEAKER	09/21/2016
LAURA HUFSCHMIDT	04/06/2016
AMBER GADSBY	04/13/2016
JASON MCMANN	04/15/2016
MARK KENNEDY	04/28/2016
LYNNE ANDERZAK	04/19/2016
ERIC SWEETLAND	04/19/2016
ALEX GUERRI	04/26/2016
ANDREW LINCOLN	04/26/2016
MATT TALBOT	04/26/2016
HAROLD JONES	04/26/2016
STAFFORD BOSAK	04/26/2016
RICH GIULIANI	04/26/2016
DAVE ROWLEY	04/26/2016
MORGAN BURROWS	04/26/2016
VICTOR WON	04/26/2016
BRETT REILAND	04/26/2016
GENE KARAFFA	04/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMINO'S IP HOLDER, LLC	
Street Address: DOMINO'S LEGAL DEPARTMENT		
Internal Address:	24 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29686824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: apage@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOMP 0699 DUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

Attorney Docket Number DON	AP 0699 DUS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	PIZZA ORDER DISPLAY
As a below named inventor, I h	ereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached	application, or
29/522,299	application or PCT international application number It is a positive filed on March 30, 2015 It hereby authorize the spelication filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identified applicatio	n was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original i	nventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I have review	ed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty to discle as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	ose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability
over to Domino's IP Holder L.L. place of business at Domino's ASSIGNEE, its successors, ass inventions and discoveries in the legal representatives to make a countries in its or their own in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned inventions and discoveries	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set C, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Michigan, and having a Legal Department, 24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48106, hereinafter referred to as the igns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the se above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign ame or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said gns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, is, reexaminations and reissue applications.
applications for Letters Patent of	my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including if any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, egal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby represent and war	rant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that an imprisonment of not more than	y willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTO	
Inventor: Dennis Maloney	Date: 4/15/14
Signature: DNW	
Page 1 (Supplemental Sheet wi	h Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

*********	************************* ******
Attorney Dacket Number	DOMP 0699 DUS

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

(3.13.25.2.2.13	CAHON DATA SHEET (3/ C.E.R. 1./	"	
Title of Invention	PIZZA ORDER DISPLAY		
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
	hitesker	Date: <u>9/21/1</u>	.6
Signature: January	ler Whiteaker	***************************************	
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Laura Hufs</u>	shmidi	Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Amber Gad	<u>4s6y</u>	Date:	in minimum and a second
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Jason McN</u>	fans	Date:	·····
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Mark Kenr</u>	<u> </u>	Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
inventor: <u>Lynne And</u>	Jerzak	Date:	
Signature:			

	*************************	***************************************
Afforne	Docket Number	DOMP 0699 DUS

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION Additional Inventors Fage 2 (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) PIZZA ORDER DISPLAY Title of Invention Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor: Inventor: Jennifer Whiteaker Date: Signature: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor: Date: 4/6/16 Inventor: Laura Hufschmidt Signature: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor: Date: Inventor: Amber Gadsby Signature: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor: 4/15/2016 Date: Inventor: Signature: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor: 4/28/2016 Inventor: Date: Mark Kennedy MedicKenneder Signature: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor: Date: 4/19/2014 inventor: Lynne Anderzak Supre and I Signature:

\$ 1.00	Maria and a color maria	
Attorney Docket Number	DOMP 0699 DUS	
S respectively expected a registery.	S DESCRIPTION OF SECURITION	- 4

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 3

Title of In	vention	PIZZA ORDER DISPLAY		
Legal Na	me of Addition	al Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Eric Sweetland	Sheef D	Date: <u>4/</u>	19/16
Legal Na	ne of Addition	al Joint Inventor:		
inventor:	Nitín Singh		Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Nai	ne of Addition	al Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	Alex Guerri		Date:	
Signature:				
Legal Na	ne of Addition	al Joint Inventor:		
Inventor	Andrew Lincol		Date:	Manage Services Manage Services Service
Signature:	<u></u>			
Legal Nai	ne of Addition	al Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	Mait Talbot		Date:	
Signature:				-
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Harold Jones		Date:	
Signature:				

Attorney Docket Numb	er DOMP 0699 DUS

	R. 1.63) FOR 1	ET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DEC TILLTY OR DESIGN APPLICATI TION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.7	ON USING	Additional inventors Page 3
Title of In	vention	PIZZA ORDER DISPLAY		
Legal Na	me of Additio	nal Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Eric Sweetlan	d d	Date:	
Legal Na	me of Additio	nsl Joint Knventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Nitin Singh		Date:	
Inventor:	me of Additio	nal Joint Inventor:	Date:	4.20.16
Signature:		nai Joint Inventor:		11.7
Inventor: Signature:	Andrew Lines		Date:	4.20.16
Legal Nar	ne of Additio	nal Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Men Teiber 22/45	2//	Date:	4.26.16
Legal Nor	ne of Addition	nal Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	Harold Jones		Date:	4.026,16
Signature:	-/		·	

٩.	****		***************************************	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
			7 1	YAKAY 490 M	COLD YEST YES
1	22.777.7777.07	y Docket h	123337 66638	DOMP 0	Nº2N 1 53 1N
	7.280007550	The Constitution of	4 0000 X 42 CE C	30 00 1130 0	OND AND W

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)					
Title of Inve	otices	PIZZA ORDER DISP	LAY		
Legal Name	of Additions	l Joinvinventor:		***************************************	
Inventor:	Stafford Bosak	1/1/2		Date:	4,26.76
Signature:		<i>W.</i>			
Legal Name	of Additions	l Joint Inventor:		***************************************	
Inventor:	Rich Gigliani e			Onte:	4.26.16
Signature:		guilion_	nia a manina a magaji irin na manoo nga anadag da ga anadaji ka ana anin iliyini, ma	······································	
Legal Name	of Additions	l Joint Inventor:		***************************************	
	Dav SQON (c)			Date:	4.26.16
Signature:				******************************	
Tanal Noma	of Additions	I Jøist Inventor:	erika rapa pangapangangangangan di kerulah sahih pangangangan Lahun kerulah sahih s	***************************************	
	Myggan Burrow			Date:	4.26.16
Signature: (40944	Gundil			
Legal Name	V of Additions	l Joint Inventor:	***************************************	(Alice) (Alice and Alice)	
	Visitor Won			Date:	4.76.16
	1006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
Legal Name	of Additious	l Joint Inventor:			
	Bren Reiland		Ţ,	Date:	4.26.16
Signature:		20/			
Leval Name	of Additions	Joint Inventor:			
****	Gene Kørnffa			Date:	4.24.16
Signature:	1m	9.11/1-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ontro concentra	
·····					